| 1 2 3 | | The Honorable Ken Schubert Trial Date: September 6, 2022 |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| 4 5 | IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY | |
| 6 7 8 9 10 11 | JAYSON CATON, Plaintiff, vs. STATE OF WASHINGTON, Defendant. | No. 21-2-07805-9 SEA JUDGMENT AGAINST THE STATE OF WASHINGTON Clerk's Action Required |
| 12 13 | JUDGMENT SUMMARY Judgment Creditor: Jayson Caton | |
| 14 15 | Judgment Creditor's Attorney: | The Sheridan Law Firm, P.S. |
| 16 17 | Judgment Debtor: Judgment Amount: | The State of Washington \$714,000.00 |
| 18 19 20 | Prejudgment Interest: Attorney Fees and Costs: | N/A N/A |
| 20 21 22 | THIS MATTER came on regularly before this Court on Defendant's August 19, 2022, CR 68 offer of judgment in the amount of \$714,000, and Plaintiff Jayson Caton's | |
| 23 24 25 | acceptance of the CR 68 offer of judgment on August 24, 2022. Mr. Caton is represented by John P. Sheridan of the Sheridan Law Firm, P.S., and the State of Washington is | |
| 23 | represented by Assistant Attorneys General A JUDGMENT AGAINST THE STATE OF WASHINGTON - 1 | ndrew Biggs and Scott Marlow. SHERIDAN LAW FIRM, P.S. Hoge Building, Suite 1200 705 Second Avenue Seattle, WA 98104 Tel: 206-381-5949 Fax: 206-447-9206 |
| | | |

| 1 | In accordance with CR 68, "[i]f within 10 days after the service of the offer the | | |
|----------|---|---|--|
| 2 | adverse party serves written notice that the offer is accepted, either party may then file the | | |
| 3 | offer and notice of acceptance together with proof of service thereof and thereupon the court | | |
| 4 | shall enter judgment." | | |
| 5 | Accordingly, judgment in the amount of \$714,000 is hereby awarded to Mr. Caton | | |
| 6 | and against the State of Washington. | | |
| 7 | DONE this 1st day of September, 2022. | | |
| 8 | | E-signature on last page. | |
| 9 | | 6 | |
| 10 11 | | Judge Ken Schubert | |
| 11 | Presented By: THE SHERIDAN LAW FIRM, P.S. | King County Superior Court | |
| 12 | | | |
| 14 | | | |
| 15 | By: <u>/s/ John P. Sheridan</u> John P. Sheridan, WSBA #21473 Attorneys for Plaintiff Jason Caton | | |
| 16 | | | |
| 17 | | | |
| 18 | | | |
| 19 | | | |
| 20 | | | |
| 21 | | | |
| 22 | | | |
| 23 | | | |
| 24 | | | |
| 25 | | | |
| | JUDGMENT AGAINST THE STATE OF WASHINGTON - 2 | SHERIDAN LAW FIRM, P.S. Hoge Building, Suite 1200 705 Second Avenue Seattle, WA 98104 Tel: 206-381-5949 Fax: 206-447-9206 | |

King County Superior Court Judicial Electronic Signature Page

| Case Number: | 21-2-07805-9 |
|--------------|------------------------------|
| Case Title: | CATON vs STATE OF WASHINGTON |

Document Title: OTHER RE JUDGMENT

Signed By:Kenneth SchubertDate:September 01, 2022

Judge: Kenneth Schubert

This document is signed in accordance with the provisions in GR 30.

| Certificate Hash: | 20DA9CAD30E9A356B2B090778A254A4188865BEC |
|-----------------------------|--|
| Certificate effective date: | 11/13/2018 11:21:11 AM |
| Certificate expiry date: | 11/13/2023 11:21:11 AM |
| Certificate Issued by: | C=US, E=kcscefiling@kingcounty.gov, OU=KCDJA, O=KCDJA, CN="Ken Schubert: EPj/VAvS5hGqrSf3AFk6yQ==" |